THE DELI

FALMER BAR

BREAD CHOICES :

WHITE BLOOMER
GRANARY BLOOMER
SESAME SEEDED PANINI
WRAP

GLUTEN FREE

THE DELI : SANDWICHES

TUNA MAYO & CUCUMBER £4.95
BLT £4.95
TUNA MELT £5.25
CHICKEN TIKKA £5.25
(h) Chicken breast in a tikka mayo with

iceberg lettuce

SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN £5.95
(h) Southern fried chicken strips with coleslaw,
spinach & chipotle sauce

VEGGIE OR VEGAN SOUTHERN £5.95

FRIED ‘CHICKEN’
(v/veo) Vegan southern fried chicken strips with
coleslaw, spinach and chipotle



THE DELI : SANDWICHES

TUNA AVOCADO £5.95
Tuna mayo, avocado, black olives, red onions & rocket

TEX MEX £5.95
(h) Chicken breast, guacamole, tomato salsa,
jalapenos, peppers and rocket

CHICKEN, CHORIZO & JALAPENOS £5.95
With cheddar cheese & garlic mayo

PULLED PORK £5.95
Texan style barbeque pulled pork, cheddar
cheese, coleslaw and lettuce

SAUSAGE MELT £5.95
(vo/veo) Pork & herb sausages, cheddar cheese,
jalapenos & a sauce of your choice

CHICKEN PARM £5.95
(h) Fried chicken fillet with a rich tomato & herb sauce,
mozzarella and Italian hard cheese - toasted

CHICKEN SUPREME £5.95
Chicken breast, smoked streaky bacon, cheddar
cheese & coleslaw

VEGGIE OR VEGAN CHICKEN PARM £5.95
(v/veo) Fried vegan ‘chicken’ style fillet with

a rich tomato & herb sauce, mozzarella and

Italian hard cheese - toasted

VEGAN DREAM £5.50
(ve) Smoked tofu, avocado, red onion, lettuce,
vegan mayo and sriracha

SPANISH CHICKEN £5.95
Chicken breast, chorizo sausage, tomato, basil pesto
& baby spinach

CLASSIC CHICKEN £5.75
(h) Chicken breast, avocado, tomato, lettuce & garlic
mayo



THE DELI : SANDWICHES

PARMA HAM & MOZZARELLA £5.95
Parma ham, mozzarella, avocado, tomato,
basil pesto & baby spinach

MONTEREY JACK £5.95
(h) Chicken breast, Monterey Jack cheese, guacamole,
red onion, jalapenos & lettuce

HALLOUMI & PEPPERS £5.50
(v) Grilled halloumi, roasted peppers, rocket &
sweet chilli sauce

HALLOUMI & HUMMUS £5.50
(v) Grilled halloumi, hummus, grilled courgettes,
tomato & lettuce

BARBEQUE CHICKEN £5.95
Chicken breast, smoked streaky bacon, cheddar
cheese, lettuce & barbeque sauce

FALAFEL £5.50
(v/veo) Fragrant falafels with hummus, red
onion, tomato, lettuce, minted yoghurt

GOAT'S CHEESE & PEPPERS (v) £5.50
Goat's cheese, roasted peppers, tomato & rocket

TOMATO, MOZZARELLA &BASIL PESTO £5.50
(v) With baby spinach

SALTY GOODNESS £5.95
Chorizo sausage, grilled halloumi, roasted
peppers, red onion, rocket & garlic mayo

SMOKED SALMON & CREAM CHEESE £5.95
With cucumber

VEGGIE DELUXE £5.50
(v/ve) Roasted peppers, avocado, tomato,
red onion, baby spinach & sweet chilli sauce.




THE DELI : SALADS

MEDITERRANEAN VEGETABLE SALAD £7.50
(vo/veo) Choose from either grilled halloumi,
smoked tofu or chicken breast with roasted
peppers, grilled courgettes, avocado, tomato,

red onion, hummus, mixed leaves, vinaigrette
dressing and pitta bread

FALAFEL SALAD £7.50
(v/veo) Fragrant falafel balls, hummus, minted
yoghurt, tomatoes, cucumber, red onion, black
olives, avocado, mixed leaves, vinaigrette dressing
and pitta bread

FALAFEL, PITTA & HUMMUS £5.50
(v/ve) With a salad garnish

SANDWICH & SALAD EXTRAS

ADD A SIDE OF FRIES TO YOUR MEAL
REGULAR PORTION OF FRIES
CHEDDAR CHEESE
MONTEREY JACK CHEESE
VEGAN CHEESE

GOAT'’S CHEESE

HALLOUMI

MEATS

SMOKED TOFU

SMOKED SALMON
FALAFELS (5)

SALAD ITEMS

VEGETABLE ITEMS
AVOCADO

COLESLAW

POT OF SAUCE

£1.60
£3.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£2.50
£2.50
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£0.50
£0.75
£1.50
£1.50
£0.75



