

### FALMER BAR

### **BREAD CHOICES :**

WHITE BLOOMER GRANARY BLOOMER SESAME SEEDED PANINI WRAP GLUTEN ERFE

# THE DELI : SANDWICHES

TUNA MAYO & CUCUMBER	£4.95
BLT	£4.95
TUNA MELT	£5.25
CHICKEN TIKKA (h) Chicken breast in a tikka mayo with iceberg lettuce	£5.25
SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN (h) Southern fried chicken strips with coleslaw, spinach & chipotle sauce	£5.95
VEGGIE OR VEGAN SOUTHERN FRIED 'CHICKEN' (v/veo) Vegan southern fried chicken strips with coleslaw, spinach and chipotle	£5.95

# **THE DELI** : SANDWICHES

#### TUNA AVOCADO

£5 95

Tuna mayo, avocado, black olives, red onions & rocket

#### PULLED PORK

f.5.95

Texan style barbeque pulled pork, cheddar cheese, coleslaw and lettuce

#### CHICKEN PARM

£5.95

(h) Fried chicken fillet with a rich tomato & herb sauce. mozzarella and Italian hard cheese - toasted

#### VEGGIE OR VEGAN CHICKEN PARM

£5.95

(v/veo) Fried vegan 'chicken' style fillet with a rich tomato & herb sauce, mozzarella and Italian hard cheese - toasted

#### VEGAN DREAM

£5.50

(ve) Smoked tofu, avocado, red onion, lettuce, vegan mayo and sriracha

TEX MEX

f.595

(h) Chicken breast, guacamole, tomato salsa, jalapenos, peppers and rocket

#### **CHICKEN, CHORIZO & JALAPENOS**

f.595

With cheddar cheese & garlic mayo

#### SAUSAGE MELT

£5.95

(vo/veo) Pork & herb sausages, cheddar cheese, jalapenos & a sauce of your choice

### CHICKEN SUPREME

f.5.95

Chicken breast, smoked streaky bacon, cheddar cheese & coleslaw

#### SPANISH CHICKEN

£5.95

Chicken breast, chorizo sausage, tomato, basil pesto & baby spinach

### CLASSIC CHICKEN

£5.75

(h) Chicken breast, avocado, tomato, lettuce & garlic mavo

# **THE DELI :** SANDWICHES

#### PARMA HAM & MOZZARELLA

£5.95

Parma ham, mozzarella, avocado, tomato, basil pesto & baby spinach

#### MONTEREY JACK

£5.95

(h) Chicken breast, Monterey Jack cheese, guacamole, red onion, jalapenos & lettuce

#### HALLOUMI & PEPPERS

£5.50

(v) Grilled halloumi, roasted peppers, rocket & sweet chilli sauce

#### HALLOUMI & HUMMUS

£5.50

(v) Grilled halloumi, hummus, grilled courgettes, tomato & lettuce

#### **BARBEQUE CHICKEN**

£5.95

Chicken breast, smoked streaky bacon, cheddar cheese, lettuce & barbeque sauce

#### FALAFEL

£5.50

(v/veo) Fragrant falafels with hummus, red onion, tomato, lettuce, minted yoghurt

#### GOAT'S CHEESE & PEPPERS (v) £5.50 Goat's cheese, roasted peppers, tomato & rocket

### TOMATO, MOZZARELLA & BASIL PESTO £5.50 (v) With baby spinach

#### SALTY GOODNESS

£5.95

Chorizo sausage, grilled halloumi, roasted peppers, red onion, rocket & garlic mayo

### SMOKED SALMON & CREAM CHEESE £5.95

With cucumber

#### VEGGIE DELUXE

£5.50

(v/ve) Roasted peppers, avocado, tomato, red onion, baby spinach & sweet chilli sauce.

## THE DELL : SALADS

#### MEDITERRANEAN VEGETABLE SALAD

(vo/veo) Choose from either grilled halloumi, smoked tofu or chicken breast with roasted peppers, grilled courgettes, avocado, tomato, red onion, hummus, mixed leaves, vinaigrette dressing and pitta bread

#### FALAFEL SALAD

£7.50

(v/veo) Fragrant falafel balls, hummus, minted yoghurt, tomatoes, cucumber, red onion, black olives, avocado, mixed leaves, vinaigrette dressing and pitta bread

FALAFEL, PITTA & HUMMUS

£5.50

(v/ve) With a salad garnish

#### SANDWICH & SALAD EXTRAS

ADD A SIDE OF FRIES TO YOUR MEAL	£1.60
<b>REGULAR PORTION OF FRIES</b>	£3.00
CHEDDAR CHEESE	£1.00
MONTEREY JACK CHEESE	£1.00
VEGAN CHEESE	£1.00
GOAT'S CHEESE	£1.00
HALLOUMI	£2.50
MEATS	£2.50
SMOKED TOFU	£3.00
SMOKED SALMON	£3.00
FALAFELS (5)	£3.00
SALAD ITEMS	£0.50
VEGETABLE ITEMS	£0.75
AVOCADO	£1.50
COLESLAW	£1.50
POT OF SAUCE	£0.75